- Industry loan 441 475 238 237 -

- Banks Road development loan 340 340 340 - -

- Term deposits 18,300 18,720 18,720 - -

- Local authority and other stock 434 445 445 - -

Total 25,752 26,119 25,843 276 -

Carrying
amount

Contractual
cashflows

Less than
1 year 1-5 years More than

5 years

$000 $000 $000 $000 $000

2015/16

Cash and cash equivalents 5,290 5,303 5,303 - -

Receivables 4,262 4,262 4,262 - -

Net settled derivative assets 7 - - - -

Other financial assets:

- Community loans 123 134 42 92 -

- Industry loan 639 713 238 475 -

- Banks Road development loan 332 332 - 332 -

- Term deposits 8,400 8,595 8,595 - -

- Local authority and other stock 434 461 43 418 -

Total 19,487 19,800 18,483 1,317 -

P
ar

t
Tw

o
: F

in
an

ci
al

s
 -

 A
n

n
u

al
 R

ep
o

rt
 2

0
16

/1
7

57

Sensitivity analysis
The following table illustrates the potential effect on the surplus or deficit and equity (excluding retained earnings) for
reasonably possible market movements, with all other variables held constant based on Council’s financial instrument
exposures at balance date.

2016/17 $000

-100bps +100bps

Surplus Other equity Surplus Other equity

Interest rate risk

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents (11) - 11 -

Financial liabilities

Borrowings 70 - (70) -

Total sensitivity 59 - (59) -

2015/16 $000

-100bps* +100bps

Surplus Other equity Surplus Other equity

Interest rate risk

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents (9) - 9 -

Financial liabilities

Borrowings 60 - (60) -

Total sensitivity 51 - (51) -

*bps = basis points. Decrease by 100 basis point = 1% interest rate decrease.

Explanation of interest rate risk sensitivity
The interest rate sensitivity is based on a reasonable possible movement in interest rates, with all other variables held
constant, measured as a basis points (bps) movement. For example, a decrease in 100 bps is equivalent to a decrease in
interest rates of 1%.

The sensitivity for derivatives (interest rate swaps) has been calculated using a derivative valuation model based on a parallel
shift in interest rates of -100bps/+100bps.

35. Capital management

Council’s capital is its equity (or ratepayers’ funds),